## resolution no. 530

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF KIRKLAND APPOINTING ALLEN B. LOCKE AS CITY MANAGER FOR THE CITY OF KIRKLAND

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KIRKLAND AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. Allen B. Locke, now of Bemidji, Minnesota, is hereby appointed to the office of City Manager for the City of Kirkland for an indefinite term commencing June [18], 1965, subject to the requirements and provisions of RCW Chapter 35.18, and the following additional terms:
- (a) The annual salary for the City Manager shall be in the manner required by law established at the sum of \$11,500.00.
- (b) The City shall reimburse Allen B. Locke his actual moving expenses from Bemidji, Minnesota, to Kirkland, Washington, in an amount not to exceed \$800.00.
- (c) Before entering upon his duties Allen B. Locke shall take the official oath for the support of the government and the faithful performance of his duties and shall execute and file with the City Clerk a bond in favor of the City of Kirkland in the sum of \$20,000.00.

Passed in regular meeting of the Kirkland City Council on May 17, 1965.

Mayor

Attest:

George E. Grderson City Clerk